TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM763931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900674809	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aetrex Worldwide, Inc.		09/20/2021	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aetrex, Inc.
Street Address:	414 Alfred Avenue
City:	Teaneck
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07666
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90716148	ALBERT FITGENIUS
Serial Number:	97137416	ONE CLICK FOR A BETTER FIT
Registration Number:	2953620	AETREX
Registration Number:	4034973	AETREX
Registration Number:	4617282	AETREX
Registration Number:	1528071	ANTI-SHOX
Registration Number:	1676282	CARBOPLAST
Registration Number:	3516316	COPPERGUARD
Registration Number:	3516317	COPPERGUARD
Registration Number:	4176971	DON'T FORGET TO TAKE THEM OFF
Registration Number:	6281184	HEALTHY COMFORT STARTS HERE!
Registration Number:	2911638	ISTEP
Registration Number:	4587266	L2400
Registration Number:	4587265	L2405
Registration Number:	4587264	L2420
Registration Number:	4587263	L2425
Registration Number:	4578759	L400
Registration Number:	4587247	L405

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008008 FRAME: 0076

900728346

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4595501	L420
Registration Number:	4587252	L425
Registration Number:	4587248	L600
Registration Number:	4587249	L605
Registration Number:	4587250	L620
Registration Number:	4587251	L625
Registration Number:	1282313	LYNCO
Registration Number:	4164775	MODPOD
Registration Number:	6282808	SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY FOR BETTER HEALTH &
Registration Number:	4836568	SOLS
Registration Number:	3805027	THE HEALTHIEST SHOES YOU'LL EVER WEAR
Registration Number:	1166355	THERMOCORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
Address Line 1: c/o Lowenstein Sandler LLP

Address Line 2: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A5279.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Aetrex Cert of Amendment v09202021#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008008 FRAME: 0077 1. The name of the corporation is:

RECORDED: 10/27/2022

May be executed by the Chairman of the Board, or the President, or a Vice President of the Corporation.

New Jersey Division of Revenue

Section of the Section Section SEP 28 2021 STATE TREASURER

Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation

(For Use by Domestic Profit Corporations)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-2 (4) and Section 14A:9-4 (3), Corporations, General, of the New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

Aetrex Worldwide, Inc. 2. The following amendment to the Certification	te of Incorporation	was approved by t	the directors and thereat	fter duly adopted by	
the shareholders of the corporation on the	20th day of	September	^{, 20} 21		
Resolved, that Article 1 The name of the Corporation s	of the Certificate hall now be "A	e of Incorporation b Aetrex, Inc."	oe amended to read as fo	ollows:	
3. The number of shares outstanding at the tin The total number of shares entitled to vote th		of the amendment	was: 150000	0	
If the shares of any class or series of shares a of outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon N/A	re entitled to vote t	thereon as a class,		gnation and number	
4. The number of shares voting for and again to vote as a class, set forth the number of sharespectively).					
Number of Shares Voting for Am 1000000	endment	<u>Number of S</u>	hares Voting Against A	<u>mendment</u>	
5. If the amendment provides for an exchange manner in which the same shall be effected. (ssued shares, set forth a	statement of the	
6. Other provisions: (Omit if not applicable). N/A		BY:	(Signature)	5) (0) Se	
Dated this 20th day of Septe	ember ^{, 20} 21	1 Vice	President	& General counse	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008008 FRAME: 0078